From

Director General Higher Education, Haryana Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula

To

- 1. All the Vice Chancellors of Universities in the State of Haryana.
- 2. All the Principal of Govt Colleges in the State of Haryana.
- 3. All the Principal of Aided Colleges in the State of Haryana.
- 4. All the Principal of Self-Financing Colleges in the State of Haryana.

Memo No. DHE-010001/34/2020-Coordination-DHE Dated, Panchkula, the 9-09-2020

Subject :Regarding Aacharyadevo Bhava an Online Address By Shri
Ramesh Pokhriyal Nishank , Honourable Minister of Education,
Govt of India On 11th September 2020

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) is organising "Aacharyadevo Bhava" programme. It is a matter of great pride that Hon'ble Minister of Education, Govt. of India, Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal Nishank Ji has consented to grace the occasion and deliver the Inaugural address. This Auspicious occasion will be held in a Virtual mode on 11th September (Friday), 2020 at 6.00 p.m.

You are requested to attend this programme via virtual mode the link of which is as follows:

Link: http://www.naac.gov.in/19-quick-links/129-aacharya-devobhava

DA: A copy of email, dated 08.09.2020 from NAAC.

Superintendent Coordination, for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

In



Fwd: "Aacharyadevo Bhava" an online address by Shri. Ramesh Pokhriyal Nishank, Honourable Minister of Education, Govt of India on 11th September 2020

Hemant Verma <hemant.hechry@gmail.com> To: hechrycoord5@gmail.com

Tue, Sep 8, 2020 at 11:18 AM

File pl Dr. Hemant Verma Deputy Director Department of Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula

----- Forwarded message ------From: Admin-NAAC <admin@naac.gov.in> Date: Tue, Sep 8, 2020 at 1:22 AM Subject: "Aacharyadevo Bhava" an online address by Shri. Ramesh Pokhriyal Nishank, Honourable Minister of Education, Govt of India on 11th September 2020 To: HEMANT VERMA <hemant.hechry@gmail.com>



National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) Bengaluru

Respected Madam/Sir,

Greetings from NAAC

National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) is organising "Aacharyadevo Bhava" programme. It is a matter of great pride that Hon'ble Minister of Education, Govt. of India, Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal Nishank Ji has kindly consented to grace the occasion and deliver the Inaugural address. This Auspicious occasion will be held in a Virtual mode on 11th September (Friday), 2020 at 6.00 p.m.

We are pleased to convey that **Prof. V. S. Chauhan**, Chairman-EC, NAAC, as well as eminent academicians, scientists will be participating in the programme. It would indeed be a privilege to listen to our Hon'ble Minister of Education.

We take this opportunity to invite you to participate in this auspicious occasion and derive benefit from the academic deliberations.

Topic: "Aacharyadevo Bhava"

You are requested to register and kindly encourage other stakeholders of your esteemed institution to register the aforesaid programme in the following link.

90959/2020/Coordination www.naac.gov.in/19-quick-links/129-aacharya-devobhava

The programme will be streamed live via YouTube: View In Youtube

Timings: 11th September (Friday), 2020 @ 6.00 p.m.

NAAC will host the event from Bengaluru.

For any technical support, please feel free to contact. Mr. Balaji E-mail: naac.reg1@gmail.com Help Line: 080-23005256/258 Mobile: +91 9591360381

Looking forward for your participation along with your colleagues.

Thanking You, With Regards, Namasthe Yours Sincerely

Prof. S. C. Sharma Director, NAAC